# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5185569

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
EME INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	10/12/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EME FINANCE LTD.
Street Address:	71-75 SHELTON STREET
Internal Address:	COVENT GARDEN
City:	LONDON
State/Country:	ENGLAND
Postal Code:	WC2H 9JQ

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15525735

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2022924690

Email: docketing@jonesrobb.com

Correspondent Name: JONES ROBB PLLC

Address Line 1: 1420 SPRING HILL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 325

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1139.0006-00000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIZABETH M. BURKE	
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth M. Burke/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2018	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=3160627-11390006\_00000\_Assignment#page1.tif source=3160627-11390006\_00000\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505138805 REEL: 047146 FRAME: 0474

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EME INTERNATIONAL LIMITED ("Assignor"), a corporation of MALTA whose post office address is Suite 10, 189 Marina Suites, Marina Street Picta PTA 9041, MALTA, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions described in United States Patent Application No. 15/525,735 ("the '735 application"), by virtue of an assignment from the sole inventor named in the '735 application, such Assignment being recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 2, 2017 at Reel 043755, Frame 0983;

AND WHEREAS, EME FINANCE LTD. ("Assignee"), a corporation of ENGLAND whose post office address is 71-75 Shelton Street, Covent Garden, London, England WC2H 9JQ, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the '735 application, and in any letters patent which may be granted on the '735 application, and any and all letters patents that may be obtained by the Assignee through any continuations, divisionals, or continuation-in-part thereof, as well as any letters patent that may result from any reissues or reexaminations thereof, and all other rights in the United States to the inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged by both parties, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, to the Assignee, its entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions described in the '735 application, and its entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the '735 patent application, and any and all letters patents that may be obtained by Assignee through any continuations, divisionals, or continuation-in-parts thereof, as well as any letters patent that may result from any reissues or reexaminations thereof, and all other rights in the United States to the inventions covered thereby, the same to be held by the Assignee and/or any of its successors, assigns, or other legal representative, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made.

Assignor further covenants and agrees that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the '735 application and the invention disclosed and claimed therein as may be known or accessible to Assignor, and that Assignor will testify as to the same in any litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits

Page 1/2

required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and/or enforce the '735 patent application and any patent granted on the '735 application or any continuations, divisionals, or continuation-in-part, reissues or reexaminations thereof, and any Letter Patent that may result therefrom, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal,

EME INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

EME INTERNATIONAL LTD

Suite 10 189 Marina Suites Marina Street Riete PTA 9041 MACTA

Page 2/2